MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

April 25, 2024

Members Present: Controller Sherman, Commissioner Coleman, Commissioner Finley, Commissioner McGonigle

2024-09 RESOLUTION to approve 03/21/2024 Salary Board MINUTES.

Moved: Mr. FinleySeconded: Mr. McGonigleVote: Yes-Mr. McGonigleYes-Mr. FinleyYes-Dr. ColemanYes-Mr. McGonigleYes-Mr. FinleyYes-Dr. Coleman

HUMAN RESOURCES

#2024-10 RESOLUTION to approve the following Salary Board actions:

Resolution to create two Temporary Part-Time Senior Procedure Clerk positions set at the TCN06 Level in District Justice Odem's Office, effective April 21, 2024

Moved: Mr. Finley	Seconded: Mr. McGonigle		
Vote: Yes-Mr. McGonigle	Yes-Mr. Finley	Yes-Dr. Coleman	Yes-Mr. Sherman

Old Business: None

New Business: None

Motion to Adjourn. Moved: Mr. Finley

Seconded: Dr. Coleman

Attest:

Chief Clerk

Mercer County Salary Board

04/25/2024